

# ECTS-Einstufungstabelle

Studiengang: Maschinenbau

Abschluss: Bachelor of Science RWTH Aachen University (B. Sc. RWTH)

Zeitraum: 1. April 2018 bis 31. März 2021

Gesamtzahl der berücksichtigten Abschlüsse: 1943

Zentrales Prüfungsamt

Note	Anzahl	Anteil (%)	Prozentsumme (%)	Notenbereich
1,00	2	0,10	0,10	
1,10	2	0,10	0,21	
1,20	5	0,26	0,46	Sehr gut *
1,30	10	0,51	0,98	
1,40	13	0,67	1,65	
1,50	20	1,03	2,68	
1,60	21	1,08	3,76	
1,70	27	1,39	5,15	
1,80	42	2,16	7,31	
1,90	30	1,54	8,85	
2,00	56	2,88	11,73	Gut
2,10	62	3,19	14,93	
2,20	83	4,27	19,20	
2,30	78	4,01	23,21	
2,40	121	6,23	29,44	
2,50	117	6,02	35,46	
2,60	168	8,65	44,11	
2,70	193	9,93	54,04	
2,80	183	9,42	63,46	
2,90	208	10,71	74,16	
3,00	201	10,34	84,51	Befriedigend
3,10	139	7,15	91,66	
3,20	72	3,71	95,37	
3,30	58	2,99	98,35	
3,40	24	1,24	99,59	
3,50	4	0,21	99,79	
3,60	4	0,21	100,00	
3,70	0	0,00	100,00	
3,80	0	0,00	100,00	Ausreichend
3,90	0	0,00	100,00	
4,00	0	0,00	100,00	

Summe: 1943

\* Gesamtnote „mit Auszeichnung“, wenn die Abschlussarbeit 1,0 und die Gesamtnote nicht schlechter als 1,3

# ECTS-Grading Table

Course of Study: Mechanical Engineering  
 Degree: Bachelor of Science RWTH Aachen University (B. Sc. RWTH)  
 Acquisition period: April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2021

Total number of degrees conferred: 1943

Central Examination Office

Grade	Number	Percentage (%)	Percentage sum (%)	Grade range
1.00	2	0.10	0.10	
1.10	2	0.10	0.21	
1.20	5	0.26	0.46	very good *
1.30	10	0.51	0.98	
1.40	13	0.67	1.65	
1.50	20	1.03	2.68	
1.60	21	1.08	3.76	
1.70	27	1.39	5.15	
1.80	42	2.16	7.31	
1.90	30	1.54	8.85	
2.00	56	2.88	11.73	good
2.10	62	3.19	14.93	
2.20	83	4.27	19.20	
2.30	78	4.01	23.21	
2.40	121	6.23	29.44	
2.50	117	6.02	35.46	
2.60	168	8.65	44.11	
2.70	193	9.93	54.04	
2.80	183	9.42	63.46	
2.90	208	10.71	74.16	
3.00	201	10.34	84.51	satisfactory
3.10	139	7.15	91.66	
3.20	72	3.71	95.37	
3.30	58	2.99	98.35	
3.40	24	1.24	99.59	
3.50	4	0.21	99.79	
3.60	4	0.21	100.00	
3.70	0	0.00	100.00	
3.80	0	0.00	100.00	sufficient
3.90	0	0.00	100.00	
4.00	0	0.00	100.00	

Sum: 1943

\* Overall grade "excellent" if the final thesis is awarded a 1.0 and the overall grade is 1.3 or better